CH \$540.00 8889

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM834291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX Growth Capital, LLC		08/18/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RedPoint Global Inc.
Street Address:	340 Heald Way
Internal Address:	Suite 226
City:	The Villages
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32163
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Phopen i rivolvideno i otali. 21			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88897518	RG	
Serial Number:	88897526	RG REDPOINT	
Serial Number:	88897558	RG REDPOINT	
Serial Number:	88897586		
Serial Number:	88897614	RG1	
Serial Number:	88897624	LAB	
Serial Number:	88897636		
Serial Number:	88897649	THE ORCHARD REDPOINT INSIGHTS	
Serial Number:	88897652	THE ORCHARD	
Serial Number:	88897657	ORCHARD TALKS	
Serial Number:	88897682	ORCHARD TALKS TECHNICAL WEBINAR BY REDPO	
Serial Number:	88897696	HOW LEADING MARKETERS LEAD MARKETS.	
Serial Number:	88897702	REDPOINT INTELLIGENT ORCHESTRATION	
Serial Number:	88897712	RGONE	
Serial Number:	88898004	REDPOINTER	
Serial Number:	88663465	REDPOINT	
Serial Number:	88663518	REDPOINT	
Registration Number:	5725701	REDPOINT GLOBAL	
		TRADEMARK —	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0148

900795552

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87813376	REDPOINT ACCELERATOR
Registration Number:	3996497	REDPOINT
Registration Number:	3167454	DATALEVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Becky L. Troutman	
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/ mp
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Security Interest Release - Orix (TCB -- Redpoint) Executed#page1.tif source=IP Security Interest Release - Orix (TCB -- Redpoint) Executed#page2.tif source=IP Security Interest Release - Orix (TCB -- Redpoint) Executed#page3.tif source=IP Security Interest Release - Orix (TCB -- Redpoint) Executed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of August 18, 2023 ("Effective Date") in favor of RedPoint Global Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") by ORIX Growth Capital, LLC (together with its successors and assigns, in such capacity, "ORIX").

WHEREAS, Grantor and ORIX entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 12, 2018 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "IPSA");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IPSA, Grantor granted to ORIX a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property identified as Intellectual Property and listed in the IPSA, including those items set forth on Schedule A ("Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to ORIX.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ORIX hereby (i) terminates the IPSA, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property Collateral, including all goodwill thereto, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to or under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, any goodwill associated therewith, to Grantor.

ORIX shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York and applicable federal law.

* * * * *

128452424v1 - 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for the benefit of Grantor, ORIX has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ORIX Growth Capital, LLC

William V. Bishop By:

Name: William Bishop Title: Managing Director

128452424v1 - 2 -

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Description	Serial/Registration No.	File Date
RG	Serial No.: 88897518	May 1, 2020
RG REDPOINT VERTICAL	Serial No.: 88897526	May 1, 2020
RG REDPOINT HORIZONTAL	Serial No.: 88897558	May 1, 2020
ORCHARD ICON LOGO	Serial No.: 88897586	May 1, 2020
RG1	Serial No.: 88897614	May 1, 2020
LAB	Serial No.: 88897624	May 1, 2020
CERTIFIED LOGO	Serial No.: 88897636	May 1, 2020
THE ORCHARD REDPOINT INSIGHTS	Serial No.: 88897649	May 1, 2020
THE ORCHARD	Serial No.: 88897652	May 1, 2020
ORCHARD TALKS	Serial No.: 88897657	May 1, 2020
ORCHARD TALKS TECHNICAL WEBINAR BY REDPOINT	Serial No.: 88897682	May 1, 2020
HOW LEADING MARKETERS LEAD MARKETS.	Serial No.: 88897696	May 1, 2020
REDPOINT INTELLIGENT ORCHESTRATION	Serial No.: 88897702	May 1, 2020
RGONE	Serial No.: 88897712	May 1, 2020
REDPOINTER	Serial No.: 88898004	May 1, 2020
REDPOINT (Int. Class 035)	Serial No.: 88663465	October 22, 2019
REDPOINT (Int. Class 042)	Serial No.: 88663518	October 22, 2019
REDPOINT GLOBAL	Registration No.: 5725701	July 26, 2018
REDPOINT ACCELERATOR	Serial No.: 87813376	February 27, 2018

128452424v1 - 3 -

REDPOINT Registration No.: 3996497 August 30, 2010

DATALEVER Registration No.: 3167454 October 15, 2004

128452424v1 - 4 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 08/24/2023